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Johnson County, KS
Well: Meyer #30
Lease Owner:DZ Exploration

Town O0ilfield Service,

(913) 837-8400

Inc.

Commenced Spudding:
11-19-2014

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
0-14 Soil & Clay 14
11 Shale 25
9 Lime 30
7 Shale 37
17 Lime 54
8 Shale 62
9 Lime 71
9 Shale 80
24 Lime 104
15 Shale 119
21 Lime 138
12 Shale 150
12 Lime 162
8 Shale 170
3 Lime 207
17 Shale 224
9 Lime 233
20 Shale 253
7 Lime 260
5 Shale 265
0 Lime 272
35 Shale 307
1 Lime 308
11 Shale 319
11 Lime 328
3 Shale 331
16 Lime 347
9 Shale 356
19 Lime 375
5 Shale 380
4 Lime 384
5 Shale 389
7 Lime 396
173 Shale 569
9 Lime 578
12 Shale 590
i Lime 597
15 Shale 612
4 Lime 616
15 Shale 631




Johnson County, KS
Well: Meyer #30
Lease Owner:DZ Exploration

Town Oilfield Service,

(913) 837-8400

Inc.

Commenced Spudding:

11-19-2014

4 Lime 635
104 Shale 739
1 Grey Sand 740
6 Brown Sand 746
5 Grey Sand 751
5 Sandy Shale 756
105 Shale 861
1 Broken Sand 862
3 Limey Sand 865
8 Qil Sand 873
2 Broken Sand 875
5 Sandy Shale 880
80 Shale 960 TD




Short Cuts

TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D*x.14xh,

D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HP equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES

* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute

RPM - Engine Speed

R - Gear Box Ratio

*C - Shaft Center.Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPMxD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)*

* Need these to figure belt length

WATTS
; = AMPS
TO FIGURE AMPS: VOLTS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP

Log Book

Well No. 30

Farm m"—}'e/
/<..S jO)\r\JOy\
(State) (County)
2y 14 1<
(Section) (Township) (Range)

For Dr2 ’E)‘P/”";'h‘ N\

(Well Owner)

Town Oilfield

Services, Inc.
1207 N. 1st East
Louisburg, KS 66053
913-710-5400



_ fam __ County CASING AND TUBING MEASUREMENTS

__State; WellNo..__ ...

et B Feet In. Feet In. Feet In.
Elevation__————— - e e
Commenced Spuding ) ,,’,L.‘ ’ﬁ 20 i‘{*
FinishedDrilling /=20 5074
Driller's Name ____ S
Driller's Name _
Driller’'s Name X‘**)i ‘4‘“""
Tool Dresser’'s Name Coj'- '%’A”‘"
Tool Dresser’'s Name Lt
Tool Dresser’'s Name o
Contractor's Name ____ -
(Section) {Township) (Range)
Distance from line, . ;
Distancefrom _________ line, ft.
CASING AND TUBING
RECORD
10" Set 10" Pulled
? set 29 8" Pulled
6% " Set 6%" Pulled ———
4 Set 00 4" Pulled ____
2%‘Set MiL_ 2” Pulled __ .- .. _ — -
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Rules of Thumb

CEMENTING ANNULUS

2°ID—6%" —1 Sack ......... 5.8’
2’ID—-8" — 1Sack......... 31"
3'ID—-8" — 1 Sack......... 35
4°ID—-8" — 1Sack......... 4.0'
CAPACITY
2 —1 BBL. equals......... 256’
2'—1 BBL. equals......... 164’
3 —1 BBL. equals......... 115
4° —1 BBL. equals......... 64’
4% —1 BBL. equals......... 43’
6% '—1 BBL. equals......... 26’
8 —1 BBL equals......... 16’

WATER — CEMENT RATIO
5.5 gals. to 1 sack — 2%z hours
to thicken slurry
7.7 gals. to 1 sack — 2 hours

to thicken slurry




